BARTON UPON HUMBER TOWN COUNCIL

Tracey Davis PSLCC
Town Clerk/RFO
Council Office
Assembly Rooms
Queen Street
BARTON UPON HUMBER
North Lincolnshire
DN18 5OP

Telephone: 01652 633598 email:info@bartonuponhumbertowncouncil.gov.uk www.bartontowncouncil.org.uk

Our Ref: TD/CC

8 June 2023

Dear Councillor

You are summonsed to attend a **PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING of BARTON-UPON-HUMBER TOWN COUNCIL.** This will be held on <u>Monday 12th June 2023</u>, COMMENCING at <u>6.00pm</u> in the Committee Room, The Assembly Rooms, Queen Street, Barton, DN18 5QP.

The business of the meeting is detailed below. I trust you will be able to attend, if this is inconvenient however, please contact the Clerk prior to the meeting to offer your apologies. If you are unable to attend the meeting, you are welcome to make comment via email/telephone on the agenda items to the town council office, before the meeting takes place.

This meeting is open to members of the public for public participation and there will be an opportunity for members of the public to address the council prior to the Council meeting commencing.

Yours faithfully

TOPUS

Tracey Davis
Town Clerk/RFO

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest:
 - (a) To record declarations of interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below. Members declaring interests should identify the agenda item and type of interest being declared.
 - (b) To note dispensations given to any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed
- 3. Planning matters:

To consider making comments, if any, on the following Planning Applications to North Lincolnshire Council:

a) <u>PA/2022/2024</u> – Planning permission requested to erect a pre-fabricated sectional concrete panel building for storage (B8) use to Land to the rear of 114 Tofts Road, Barton upon Humber, DN18 5NG

PA/2022/2024 | North Lincolnshire Planning Portal (northlincs.gov.uk)

b) <u>PA/2022/908</u> - Amended and/or additional information has been submitted in connection with this application at 15 Market Place, Barton Upon Humber, DN18 5DA

PA/2022/908 | North Lincolnshire Planning Portal (northlines.gov.uk)

4. To receive the following Planning Decisions from North Lincolnshire Council:

- a) <u>PA/2023/664</u> North Lincolnshire Council has decided not to make a Tree Preservation Order for the notice of intention to fell a leylandii tree, remove fallen branches from willow tree and reduce a conifer hedge to eight metres above ground level, all within Barton upon Humber's Conservation Area at 5 The Bridges, Barton Upon Humber, DN18 5DU
- b) <u>PA/2023/665</u> North Lincolnshire Council has decided not to make a Tree Preservation Order for the notice of intention to side prune a mixed hedge and remove a group of thorn and elder, all within Barton upon Humber's Conservation Area at 3 The Bridges, Barton Upon Humber, DN18 5DU

5. Other Planning Matters:

a) <u>PA/2023/691</u> - Views are requested on application PA/2023/691 by. Planning permission requested to erect a single-storey rear extension at 5 The Bridges, Barton Upon Humber, DN18 5DU. All comments to be received no later than Wednesday 21st June 2023 following which time the council may proceed to determine the application.

Town Council Planning Committee Members: Councillors A Chapman N Jacques, N Pinchbeck, Mrs C Thornton, N Turner, and K Vickers